## Vkansee Technology (Dongguan) Inc.,

FRN: 0035058668 Address: Room718, Block9, 1 Xuefu Road, Songshan Lake Park, Dongguan city, Guangdong Province, China

Date: 2024-05-21

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 1435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing SUBJECT: FCC Application for FCC ID: 2BE9MVFA-230108

("Vkansee Technology (Dongguan) Inc.,") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, (VKANSEE TECHNOLOGY INC.,) is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. ("Vkansee Technology (Dongguan) Inc.,") accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

(Vkansee Technology (Dongguan) Inc.,) accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: VKANSEE TECHNOLOGY INC., Address: 500 Bi County Road Farmingdale, NY 11735 United States Contact Person: Jason Chaikin Tel.: President Telephone No: (646) 578-8858 Email: jchaikin@vkansee.net FRN: 0035448661 GC:

Sincerely,

| Vkansee Technology (Dongguan) Inc., | VKANSEE TECHNOLOGY INC., |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| mas                                 | REZ                      |
| Name: bruce ye                      | Name: Jason Chaikin      |
| Title: Vice general manager         | Title: President         |
| Date: 2024-05-21                    | Date: 2024-05-21         |